ANDHRA KESARI UNIVERSITY
ONGOLE, PRAKASAM Dist.-523 001

(www.akuprakasam.ac.in)

- Mobile: 9441467802
Dr. K'V'IEI/L § g{g Email ID: ceakuongole@gmail.com
Controller of Examinations
No. AKU/CE/Exams/ Notification/ B. P. Ed & D. P. Ed/ IV Sem/2025. 11.04.2025

NOTIFICATION

Sub: AKU- B. P. Ed & D. P. Ed. IV Sem Examination Fee Payment registration schedule &
fees structure for April, 2025 called for -Reg.
Ref: Note Orders of the Vice- Chancellor dated: 10.04.2025.

* * *

The Principals of Colleges affiliated to Andhra Kesari University are requested to make
necessary arrangement for examination registration for the Fourth Semester of B. P. Ed & D. P. Ed
Courses Examinations scheduled to be held in the month of April, 2025 as per schedule furnished
below.

1. | Schedule for Student Examination Fee Payment. 11.04.2025 to 18.04.2025

2. | Schedule for Student Examination Fee with Penalty of | 19.04.2025 to 20.04.2025
Rs.500/- Per Student.

3. | Closing date of Examination Fee Payment. 20.04.2025
Examinations Fee Particulars:

Course Theory | For each Practical

B.P.Ed 1100/- | 390/-

D.P.Ed 900/- 450/-

The principals are requested to send a certified copy of the list of candidates (Course-wise)
issued by the Directorate of Admissions, AKU along with three copies of gallies containing name of
the candidate with parent names, Register Number, Mobile Number and Aadhar Number, appearing
subjects and online payment receipt along with attendance statement should reach to the Office of the
Controller of Examinations, AKU on or before 22.04.2025 for scrutiny Further, they are also informed
to submit Affiliation Order or No Dues Certificate from Dean CDC, AKU for the academic year 2024-
2025.

NOTE:

1. The student registration online link is displayed in university website.

2. Payment of fee should be made through Online (e-receipt) only.

3. The Schedule of Examinations will be intimated later through website: www.akuprakasam.ac.in

4. Hall Tickets can be downloaded one week before commencement of Examination.

5. The Principals of Affiliated Colleges are requested to upload the internal marks within one
week after completion of Theory Examinations.

6. Examinations fee once paid will not be refunded

(BY ORDER) L Q. }r\
Controller of Examinations
(;,ZQNTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS
Andhra Kesari University
Ongole-523 001, Prakasam Dt,A.P.
To:
The principals of colleges affiliated to Andhra Kesari University
Copy to:

PA to Vice- Chancellor and PA to registrar, AKU Ongole for information.


http://www.akuprakasam.ac.in/

